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FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

300 E. SECOND ST.
SUITE 1510

RENO, NEVADA 89501
(775) 788-2200

12497366.1/038236.0001

Leslie Bryan Hart, Esq., (SBN 4932)
John D. Tennert, Esq. (SBN 11728)
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
300 E. Second St., Suite 1510
Reno, Nevada 89501
(Tel) 775-788-2228 (Fax) 775-788-2229
lhart@fclaw.com; jtennert@fclaw.com

(Admitted Pro Hac Vice)
Michael A.F. Johnson, Esq.
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP
601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001
(Tel) 202-942-5000 (Fax) 202-942-5999
michael.johnson@apks.com
Attorneys for Amicus Curiae Federal Housing Finance Agency

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC,

Appellant,
vs.

SFR INVESTMENTS POOL 1, LLC,

Respondent.

CASE NO. 69400

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIRM NAME
AND EMAIL ADDRESS FOR ARNOLD & PORTER LLP

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that effective January 1, 2017, Arnold & Porter LLP, pro hac

vice counsel for Amicus Curiae Federal Housing Finance Agency, has a new firm name as

follows:

ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP
601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20001-3743

Pro hac vice counsel Michael A.F. Johnson’s email address has changed as follows:

michael.johnson@apks.com
///

///

///

///

Electronically Filed
Jan 18 2017 09:10 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 69400   Document 2017-01772
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2
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

300 E. SECOND ST.
SUITE 1510

RENO, NEVADA 89501
(775) 788-2200

The telephone and fax numbers remain unchanged.

DATED: This 17th day of January, 2017.

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

By: /s/ Leslie Bryan Hart
Leslie Bryan Hart, Esq. (SBN 4932)
John D. Tennert, Esq. (SBN 11728)
300 E. Second St., Suite 1510
Reno, Nevada 89501
Tel: 775-788-2228 Fax: 775-788-2229
lhart@fclaw.com; jtennert@fclaw.com

ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP

By: /s/ Michael A.F. Johnson
Howard D. Cayne, Esq.
(Admitted Pro Hac Vice)
601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001
(Tel) 202-942-5000 (Fax) 202-942-5999
michael.johnson@apks.com

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae Federal Housing
Financing Agency
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FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

300 E. SECOND ST.
SUITE 1510

RENO, NEVADA 89501
(775) 788-2200

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to NEFCR 9(b)(d)(e), I certify that on the 17th day of January, 2017, a true and

correct copy of the NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIRM NAME AND EMAIL ADDRESS

FOR ARNOLD & PORTER LLP, was transmitted electronically through the Court’s e-filing

system to the attorney(s) associated with this case. If electronic notice is not indicated through

the court’s e-filing system, then a true and correct paper copy of the foregoing document was

delivered via U.S. Mail.

Ariel E. Stern, Esq.
Allison R. Schmidt, Esq.
Darren T. Brenner, Esq.
AKERMAN LLP
1160 Town Center Drive, Suite 330
Las Vegas, NV 89144
Ariel.stern@akerman.com
Allison.schmidt@akerman.com
Darren.brenner@akerman.com

Robert L. Eisenberg, Esq.
LEMONS, GRUNDY& EISENBERG
6005 Plumas Street, 3rd Floor
Reno, NV 89519
rle@lge.net

Attorneys for Appellant Nationstar Mortgage,
LLC

Diana S. Cline Ebron, Esq.
Jacqueline A. Gilbert, Esq.
Karen L. Hanks, Esq.
Howard C. Kim, Esq.
KIM GILBERT EBRON
7625 Dean Martin Dr., Suite 110
Las Vegas, NV 89139
diana@KGElegal.com
Jackie@KGElegal.com
Karen@KGElegal.com
howard@KGElegal.com

Attorneys for Respondent SFR Investments
Pool 1, LLC

/s/ Pamela Carmon
An Employee of Fennemore Craig, P.C.


